## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LARM'S LENGTH HOL	DINGS INC.	Name	12/22/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Armor Safe Technologies, LLC			
Street Address:	5916 Stone Creek Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 100	Suite 100		
City:	The Colony	The Colony		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75056			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Patent Number: 55381				
Patent Number: 66593		59340		
Patent Number: 71117		1754		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
	(312)360.0315			
Fax Number	(312)360-9315 3123600080			
Phone: Email:	3123600080 docket@gbcl	law.net		
Correspondence will b	3123600080 docket@gbcl		sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>Mail.</i>	3123600080 docket@gbcl be sent to the e-mail ad	law.net ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i>	3123600080 docket@gbcl be sent to the e-mail ad	law.net <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> tner	sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	3123600080 docket@gbcl be sent to the e-mail ad : Paul G. Juett 300 S. Wack Suite 2500	law.net <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> tner er Drive	sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	3123600080 docket@gbcl <i>be sent to the e-mail ac</i> : Paul G. Juett 300 S. Wack	law.net <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> tner er Drive	sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	3123600080 docket@gbcl be sent to the e-mail ac Paul G. Juett 300 S. Wack Suite 2500 Chicago, ILLI	law.net <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> tner er Drive	sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	3123600080 docket@gbcl be sent to the e-mail ad : Paul G. Juett 300 S. Wack Suite 2500 Chicago, ILLI	law.net <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> ther er Drive INOIS 60606	sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	3123600080 docket@gbcl be sent to the e-mail ad : Paul G. Juett 300 S. Wack Suite 2500 Chicago, ILLI	law.net <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> tner er Drive INOIS 60606 0116.064159	sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_6	3123600080 docket@gbcl be sent to the e-mail ac : Paul G. Juett 300 S. Wack Suite 2500 Chicago, ILLI "NUMBER: R: 4159_Collected#page"	law.net ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ther er Drive INOIS 60606 0116.064159 Paul G. Juettner 1.tif	sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_6 source=Assignment_6	3123600080 docket@gbcl be sent to the e-mail ad : Paul G. Juett 300 S. Wack Suite 2500 Chicago, ILLI "NUMBER:	law.net ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ther er Drive INOIS 60606 0116.064159 Paul G. Juettner 1.tif 2.tif	sent via US	

	RM COVER SHEET SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Armor Safe Technologies, LLC			
ARM'S LENGTH HOLDINGS INC.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12-22-2011  Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: _5916 Stone Creek Drive         Suite 100         City: The Colony         State: Texas         Country: United States         Zip: 75056         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No         document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent No.(s)         5538122         6659340         7111754			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>			
Name: Paul Juettner	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>120.00</u>			
Internal Address: <u>Suite 2500</u>				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60606</u>				
Phone Number: (312)360-0080				
Fax Number: (312) 360-9315	Deposit Account Number <u>07-2069</u>			
Email Address: <u>docket@gbclaw.net</u>	Authorized User Name Paul G. Juettner			
9. Signature: / Paul G. Juettner /	12-22-2011			
Signature	Date			
Paul G. Juettner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o				

PATENT REEL: 027433 FRAME: 0445

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS ARM'S LENGTH HOLDINGS INC. (THE "Assignor"), a corporation existing under the laws of Ontario, having a place of business at c/o Heenan Blaikie, 333 Bay Street, Suite 2900, P.O. Box 2900, Toronto, Ontario M5H 2T4, has entered into an Escrow Agreement dated December 12, 2006, pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to transfer to ARMOR SAFE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company existing under the laws of the United States, having a place of business at 5916 Stone Creek Drive, Suite 100, The Colony, Texas 75056 USA, all right, title and interest in and to its Canadian and U.S. patents on certain terms and conditions;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner as escrow agent of all right, title and interest in and to the Canadian and U.S. patents and patent applications (collectively, the "Patents") as set out in the schedule below:

## **SCHEDULE**

<u>Canadian Patent</u> Title: Application No: Filed:	Currency Receiving Device 2,095,991 May 11, 1993
<u>Canadian Patent</u> Title: Application No: Filed:	Currency Receiving Device and Method 2,312,275 June 23, 2000
<u>U.S. Patent</u> Title: Application No: Filed:	Currency Receiving Device 5,538,122 May 10, 1994
<u>U.S. Patent</u> Title: Application No: Filed:	Deposit Taking System and Method 6,659,340 December 5, 2000
<u>U.S. Patent</u> Title: Application No: Filed:	Coin Roll Dispenser and System Incorporating Same 7,111,754 September 13, 2000

NOW THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents confirms that it has transferred and by these presents does transfer unto the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in the to the Patents, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, for the remainder of the full terms for which the Patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

SIGNED this  $22 \overset{\longrightarrow}{\longrightarrow}$  day of December, 2011 at Toronto, Ontario Canada.

ARM'S LENGTH HOLDINGS INC.

Name: Leslie A. Wittlin Title: President

<u>x). Campbell</u> WITNESS

HBdocs - 11666434v2

**RECORDED: 12/22/2011**